ROADS (SCOTLAND) ACT 1984

THE STRATHCLYDE REGIONAL COUNCIL (ROUTE A. 737 DALRY/BEITH)

(SIDE ROADS) ORDER 1990

NOTICE is hereby given that, on 24th July, 1992, Strathclyde Regional Council in exercise of the powers conferred on them by Section 12 of the Roads (Scotland) Act, 1984 confirmed the above-named Order.

A copy of the Order as confirmed and of the accompanying plan may be inspected at the offices of:-

- The Chief Executive, Strathclyde House, 20 India Street, Glasgow.
- 2. The Area Roads Engineer, Ayr North, Rivergate House, Irvine.
- 3. District Council Library, Dalry Branch, The Cross, Dalry.
- 4. District Council Library, Beith Branch, Main Street, Beith.

The effect of the Order will be to provide for the improvement of roads, the stopping-up of superseded sections of roads and private accesses, re-determination of the means of exercise of public right of passage over a section of road and the construction of new side roads which will be affected by the construction of the realigned Route A. 737.

The Order will come into operation on Saturday, 1st August, 1992.

Dated this thirty-first day of July, Nineteen Hundred and Ninety-two.

Robert Calderwood Chief Executive

Strathclyde House 20 India Street Glasgow

(50)

THE STRATHCLYDE REGIONAL COUNCIL INSTALLATION OF ROAD HUMPS BURNMOUTH ROAD, BARLANARK, GLASGOW

THE Strathclyde Regional Council, in terms of Section 37(2)(a) of

THE Strathclyde Regional Council, in terms of Section 37(2)(a) of the Roads (Scotland) Act 1984, hereby gives notice of its intention to instal a series of 6 humps along Burnmouth Road, Barlanark, Glasgow.

Full details of these proposals, together with a plan, are available for inspection during normal office hours, Monday to Friday, inclusive at the offices of:-

- The Chief Executive, Strathclyde House, 20 India Street, Glasgow.
- The Area Engineer, Glasgow North, Strathclyde House 8/9, 94
 Elmbank Street, Glasgow.
- 3. District Council Library, 80 Barlanark Road, Barlanark.

Any person wishing to object to the proposals should send details of the grounds for objection in writing to the Chief Executive, Strathclyde House, 20 India Street, Glasgow G2 4PF by Friday, 28th August, 1992.

Robert Calderwood Chief Executive

Strathclyde House 20 India Street Glasgow G2 4PF

ABERFELDY SAWMILLS LIMITED

(In Receivership)

I, JOHN DICKSON LAURIE, Chartered Accountant of Erskine House, 68-73 Queen Street, Edinburgh, EH2 4NH, give notice that on Tuesday 21st July 1992, my partner, Robert Bruce McLaren Graham and I were appointed as joint receivers of the whole property and assets of the above company, in terms of section 51 of the Insolvency Act 1986.

In terms of section 59 of the said Act, preferential creditors are required to intimate their claims to me within 6 months of the date of this notice.

J D Laurie
Joint Receiver

Cork Gully Erskine House 68-73 Queen Street Edinburgh EH2 4NH 24th July 1992

(69)

Notice of Appointment of Liquidator Members Voluntary Winding Up

Pursuant to Section 109 of the Insolvency Act 1986

Company Number:

36716

Name of Company:

The Abbeyfield (Dundee)

Society Limited

Nature of Business:

Charity

Type of Liquidation:

Members

Address of Registered Office:

86 Brook Street Broughty Ferry Dundee DD5 1DQ

Liquidators Name and Address:

David Andrew Stewart Gellatly

20 Reform Street

Dundee DD1 1RQ

Office Holder Number:

155

Date of Appointment:

22nd July 1992

By Whom Appointed:

Members

David Andrew Stewart Gellatly
Liquidator

22nd July 1992

(1)

Company No. 36716

THE ABBEYFIELD (DUNDEE) SOCIETY LIMITED

Special Resolution

AT an Extraordinary General Meeting of the Members of the above named company duly convened and held at the Bank of Scotland, 40 Nethergate, Dundee on Wednesday 22nd July, 1992 the following Special Resolution was duly passed:

"It was unanimously resolved that the company be wound up voluntarily and that David Andrew Stewart Gellatly of Miller, McIntyre & Gellatly, Chartered Accountants, 20 Reform Street, Dundee DDI IRQ be and is hereby appointed Liquidator for such winding up"

John Hughes Chairman

(49)